Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	to the second descendant below
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
PCM Agent LLC	Name: Wise Foods, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 27, 2012 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) ☐ Text	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
78292228	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date If Application or Registration Number Is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: James B, Farmer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Taft Stettinius & Hollister	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 or required amoun
Street Address: 65 East State Street, 10th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:Columbus	8. Payment Information:
State Ohio Zip,43215	
Phone Number: 614/220-0224	Deposit Account Number 23-2653
Docket Number: Fax No.: 614/221-2007	Authorized User Name Linda S. Davis
Email Address:farmer@teftlew.com	Autholized Oper Martie
9. Signature:	July 27, 2012
Signature	Date
James B. Farmer	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	max fundamely monomorphistic and a second second second

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0208

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT

# 2. Name and address of receiving parties (continued)

Moore's Quality Snack Foods, Inc., Virginia Corporation 228 Raseley Street Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 USA

WFI, Inc., Delaware Corporation 228 Raseley Street Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 USA

Pep Snack Foods, Inc., Delaware Corporation 228 Raseley Street Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 USA

31263881.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0209

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE, dated this \_272 day of July, 2012 (this "Release") is made by PCM AGENT LLC, with a place of business at 1270 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 (the "Secured Party"), of the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2009, and recorded on September 25, 2009, in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, at Trademark Reel/Frame 4069/0226 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Secured Party (as "Assignee") and Moore's Quality Snack Foods, Inc., WFI, Inc., Wise Foods, Inc. and Pep Snack Foods, Inc. ("Assignors") from the original Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 19, 2006 and recorded on April 21, 2006 at Trademark Reel/Frame 3294/0668 between Paradox Capital Funding LLC ("Assignee") and Wise Foods Investments, Inc. ("Assignor").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Assignors granted to the Secured Party (as Assignee), a security interest in the following of Assignors' United States Trademark application:

MARK APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE
DESIGN ONLY 78292228 (ABANDONED) 8/26/2003

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignors; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Assignors (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to

31256766.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0210

be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

PMC AGENT LLC

Name:

Title:

) \$8

Hevin Reymond

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

KEUIN L. RE TMOND, known to me to be the person whose name

is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he

executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, on this

the 27 day of July, 2012.

Notary Public

(Seal)

HARON L KALBACHER
Notory Fubile - State of New York
NO. 01KA6000787
Sudified in Kings Couply
My Commission Espires 7/10/1

31258768.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0211

**RECORDED: 07/27/2012**